appointment of Ms Arathi Krishna (DIN: 00517456) as the Managing Director of the Company for another 
term of five consecutive years from May 3, 2026 to May 2, 2031 (both days inclusive) on the terms and 
conditions including remuneration, as set out hereunder:

I	 Salary	 :	� Rs 6,50,000 to Rs 11,50,000 (Rupees Six Lakhs Fifty 
Thousand to Rupees Eleven Lakhs Fifty Thousand) 
per month [inclusive of salary and allowances] (with 
increments at such intervals as the Board may decide, 
from time to time)

II	 Commission	 :	� Such percentage of net profits of the Company or 
such other quantum of the net profits of the Company